

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 18-0361 **Version:** 1 **Name:** 

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/9/2018 In control: \* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

**On agenda:** 5/1/2018 **Final action:** 5/1/2018

Title: Subject: Extension of Fiscal Year 2016 Urban Area Security Initiative Grant Agreement

From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1) Amending Resolution 86492 No. C.M.S., Which Authorized The City Administrator, Or Her Designee, Among Other Things, To Enter Into An Agreement With The City And County Of San Francisco To Accept, Appropriate And Administer Fiscal Year (FY) 2016-18

Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant Funds In The Amount Of One Million Sixty-Three Thousand Six Hundred And Twenty-Nine Dollars (\$1,063,629); And 2) Authorizing The City

Administrator, Or Designee, To A) Sign An Agreement Extending The Grant Period To May 31, 2018; And B) Expend UASI Grant Funds In Accordance With The Revised Spending Plan, Without Further

Council, Approval Provided The City's Hiring And Contracting Requirements Are Followed

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. CMS 87166

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/1/2018	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
4/24/2018	1	*Public Safety Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
4/12/2018	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Extension of Fiscal Year 2016 Urban Area Security Initiative Grant Agreement

From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1) Amending Resolution 86492 No. C.M.S., Which Authorized The City Administrator, Or Her Designee, Among Other Things, To Enter Into An Agreement With The City And County Of San Francisco To Accept, Appropriate And Administer Fiscal Year (FY) 2016-18 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant Funds In The Amount Of One Million Sixty-Three Thousand Six Hundred And Twenty-Nine Dollars (\$1,063,629); And 2) Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, To A) Sign An Agreement Extending The Grant Period To May 31, 2018; And B) Expend UASI Grant Funds In Accordance With The Revised Spending Plan, Without Further Council, Approval Provided The City's Hiring And Contracting Requirements Are Followed